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Faculty and Staff Directory 
2013-2014 
A - B - C - D - E - F - G - H - I - J - K - L 
M - N - O - P - Q - R - S - T - V - W - Y - Z 

 
A 

Name Ext. Duty Email 
Alcina, Joaquin 2276 Custodian 305148@dadeschools.net  

Alea, Rebeca 2379 Mathematics Faculty Ralea001@dadeschools.net 

Algaze, Glenda 2394 Health Academy Head galgaze@dadeschools.net  

Anderson, Shaldon 0   SVAnderson@dadeschools.net 

Armand, Steevs Unit 18 Security sarmand@dadeschools.net 

Astorga, Teresita 2811 Food Service 258704@dadeschools.net 

Aylor, Bill 2073 Zone Mechanic waylor@dadeschools.net 

  

B 
      Back to Top 

Baker, Dakota   Community School 308176@dadeschools.net  

Bello Gonzalez, Livia 2340 Paraprofessional, Bilingual lcg1116@dadeschools.net 

Benjamin, Jackie 2215 Counselor, Adult jbenjamin1@dadeschools.net 

Blount, Kelvin 2089 Security blountk@dadeschools.net 

Borges, Neyda 2816 Language Arts Faculty n-borges@dadeschools.net 

Bookstore 2323     
Boucher, Gordon 2326 Vocational Adult gb3208@dadeschools.net 

Boulay, Jean 2112 Mathematics Faculty mathmadez@dadeschools.net 

Bouzan, Antonio 2245 GED abouzan@dadeschools.net 

Brant, John Unit 15 Security 245176@dadeschools.net 

Brice, Benjamin 2264 Cook, Food Service 212854@dadeschools.net 

Brooks, Barbara 2289 Special Ed. Faculty brooksbarbara@dadeschools.net 

Brown, Patricia 2389 Faculty 291051@dadeschools.net 

Bryant, Pamela 2406 Registrar, HS bryantp@dadeschools.net 

Buie, Sharon 2426 Sped. / Voc Ed sdbuie@dadeschools.net 

Bula, Marion   Community School marionbula@dadeschools.net 

  

C 
      Back to Top 

Caballero, Blanca 2360 Foreign Language Faculty 272357@dadeschools.net 

Campbell, Deborah 2250 Registrar, Adult dwcampbell@dadeschools.net 

Campbell, Patricia 2268 Faculty 303684@dadeschools.net 
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Canales, Susan 2244 Student Services, Adult canaless@dadeschools.net 

Carter-Remy, Beverly  2231  Vice Principal, Adult  BCarter-Remy@dadeschools.net 

Castro, Helena 2442 Activities Director, HS hcastro@dadeschools.net 

Chain, Michael 2276 Custodian 183416@dadeschools.net 

Chaves, Bernice 2216 Adult Registrar chavesbernice@dadeschools.net 

Chavis, Charlesette 2437 Language Arts Faculty cchavis-dunn@dadeschools.net 

Child Care Center 2439     
Clark, Marquis  2276 Custodian  287918@dadeschools.net 

Coleman, Edwina    Security  182061@dadeschools.net 

Colon, Vivian 2283 Business Manager MColon@dadeschools.net 

Colucci, Ray 2116 Mathematics Faculty 282987@dadeschools.net 

Corado, Axel  2088 Vocational, Adult  acorado@dadeschools.net 

Cox, Sharlene  2210 Secretary, HS  161725@dadeschools.net  
Crawford, David 2388 Math/Science Faculty 250844@dadeschools.net 

Crider, Karen  2268 Vocational, Health, Adult  264055@dadeschools.net 

Cuesta, Artemio  2391 Reading / Spanish Faculty  alcuestajr@dadeschools.net 

Curbelo, Alberto  Unit 21 Security  acurbelo@dadeschools.net 

 
D 

      

 
  

Back to Top 
DaCosta, Vida  2350 Spanish Faculty dacostav@dadeschools.net 

Davis, Sharon 2224 Adult Vocational 
Transcripts Clerk 

sdavis2@dadeschools.net 

Del Cristo, Rebeca  2336 Science Faculty  rdelcristo@dadeschools.net  
Depriest, Louis 2091 TVO Faculty louisdp@dadeschools.net 

Derival Antoine, Myrlande  2268 Nursing Department myaderival@dadeschools.net 

Desire, Magalie  2443 Mathematics Faculty  mdesire@dadeschools.net 

Dial, Michael  2811 Food Service  270520@dadeschools.net  
Diaz, Asela  2811 Food Service  231482@dadeschools.net  
Doleyres, Michelle 2261 Nursing Faculty mdoleyres@dadeschools.net 

Duran, Gladys  2412  Trust Counselor  durang@dadeschools.net 
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Escobar, Luz  2369  Special Ed. Dept. Head  luzescobar@dadeschools.net 

Eson, Jobeth  2382 Language Arts Faculty jeson001@dadeschools.net 

Eugene, Ginette   Paraprofessional geugene@dadeschools.net 

Evans, Loretta  2342 Vocational Health  magicdog@dadeschools.net 

Evans-Desimone, Erica  2324 Cambridge Academy Head  eevans1@dadeschools.net 
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Farinas, Julia  2811 Food Service  253867@dadeschools.net 

Farr, Jane   Faculty bgfarr@dadeschools.net 

Fax 305-557-
7391 

Business Office   

Fax 305-231-
5183 

Financial Aid   

Fax 786-639-
0161 Media Center 

  

Ferguson, Warren 2385 Science Faculty wkferg33@dadeschools.net 

Feria, Claribel 2409  School Counselor CFeria@dadeschools.net 

Figueroa, Eva  2812 Paraprofessional 211772@dadeschools.net 

Figueroa, Frank  2249 Automotive Faculty 273678@dadeschools.net 

Fletcher, Elaine  2811 Cook, Food Service  284966@dadeschools.net 

Flores, Teddy  Unit 25 Security tflores@dadeschools.net 

Fuenzalida, Eric  2226  Vocational, Adult  efuenzalida@dadeschools.net 

Fusco, Adalys 2268 Nursing afusco@dadeschools.net 
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Ganthier, Monique  2230  Secretary, Adult  euqinom@dadeschools.net 

Garcia, Hilda  2276 Custodian  267269@dadeschools.net 

Garcia-Barcelo, Maria  Parkway 
Middle 

Vocational, Health, Adult  
305-624-9613 ext,. 2281  

mgarcia-
barcelo@dadeschools.net 

Germany, Tangela  Unit 22 Security  tgermany@dadeschools.net 

Gomez, Christopher  2276 Custodian  309030@dadeschools.net 

Gomez, Jules    Security 163551@dadeschools.net 

Gonzalez, Dania   Paraprofessional daniagonzalez@dadeschools.net 

Gonzalez, Juan R.  2220 Assistant Principal, Adult jrg2288@dadeschools.net 

Gonzalez, Ramses  2362  Science Faculty  gonzalezr@dadeschools.net 

Granado, Juan  2346 Vocational, Adult  jcgranado@dadeschools.net 

Green, Charles  2071 Media Specialist  greencw@dadeschools.net 

Griffin, David  2276 Custodian  278185@dadeschools.net 

Griffin, Samuel 2276 Custodian sgriffin2@dadeschools.net 

Guilfoyle, Michael  2344  Vocational Adult  mguilfoyle@dadeschools.net 

Gutierrez, Laura  2270  Vocational Adult  gutierrezl@dadeschools.net 
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Handley, Nancy  2087 Vocational Home Ec.  handley@dadeschools.net 

Hanks, Keenan 2276 Custodian 249756@dadeschools.net 
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Harris, Ira 2361 Language Arts Faculty iharris@dadeschools.net 

Hayward, Susie  2354 Office Manager, Principal’s 
Sec.  

bhayward@dadeschools.net  

Hernandez, Ana  2811  Food Service  256733@dadeschools.net 

Hernandez, Jessica  2203 Community Schools jhernandez046@dadeschools.net  
Hernandez, Raquel  2383 Reading Faculty rachellehndez@dadeschools.net  
Hernandez, Yosvany  2384 Science Faculty 251468@dadeschools.net 
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Imafidon, Taiwo  2398 Special Ed. Faculty  239370@dadeschools.net 

Insignares, Roxanne  2266/2245 GED  insignaresr@dadeschools.net 

Izquierdo, Efren 2227 Drafting eizquierdo@dadeschools.net 

 
J 
   ----   
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Jadoonandan, Indira 
Maria 2438  

Adult Vocational District 
Liaison 

m-jadoo@dadeschools.net  

Jansen, Gary  2235  Vocational, HVAC, Adult  gwjansen@dadeschools.net 

Jean-Baptiste, Fritzner   ----  Security  262052@dadeschools.net 

Jenkins, Thomas Wayne  2251  Assistant Principal, Adult  wjenkins@dadeschools.net 

Jerome, Marie  2411  Treasurer, HS  mjerome@dadeschools.net 

Jimenez, Luis  Unit 16 Head Custodian  230842@dadeschools.net 

Jimeson, Ronnie  Unit 16 Lead Custodian  197618@dadeschools.net 

Johnson, Pamela  2268 Nursing Faculty  113141@dadeschools.net 

Johnson, Rita  2268  Nursing Faculty  118236@dadeschools.net  
Johnson, Sharon  2223 Cosmetology Faculty  248999@dadeschools.net 

Jones, Beverly 2276 Custodian bevjones@dadeschools.net 

Joseph, Peter  
 

Clerical  294141@dadeschools.net 

Joseph, Velande  2333 Community Schools 311486@dadeschools.net 

Joyner, Marva 2811 Food Service 065673@dadeschools.net 

Juodzevicius, Napalys  2211  Vocational Industrial Ed.  252241@dadeschools.net 

 
K 
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Kline, Judith  Parkway 

Middle 
Nursing Faculty 
305-624-9613 ext. 2240 

jkline@dadeschools.net 

Krane, Maria 2373 Language Arts mariakrane@dadeschools.net 

Kynerd, Paul  2265  
Cambridge Engineering 
Faculty 

pkynerd@dadeschools.net 
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Lafrance, Carolle 2390 Nursing Faculty clafrance@dadeschools.net 

Laguna, Jose 2119 Mathematics Faculty jlagu002@dadeschools.net 

Laroche, Laurent  2292 Vocational, TABE, Adult  lary7340@dadeschools.net 

Lasaga, Javier  2218 School Counselor JLasaga@dadeschools.net 

Lawrence, Krysta  2323 Book Store  287695@dadeschools.net 

Lazar, Noreen  2278 School Psychologist NLazar@dadeschools.net 

Ledo, Dereck  2294  Vocational, TABE, Adult  181423@dadeschools.net 

Lesniak, James  2318  Vocational, Truck Driver 
Ed.  

lercal@dadeschools.net 

Lewis, Geraldine  2402 Student Services  183611@dadeschools.net 

Lightbourne, DeAngela  2280  Student Services, Adult  deangela@dadeschools.net  
Livingston, Donna  2381 Language Arts Faculty dlivingston@dadeschools.net 

Lopez-Ochoa, AnaMaria  2418 Vice-Principal, HS amlopez@dadeschools.net 
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MacKinnon, Jean 2235 Vocational, HVAC  212393@dadeschools.net 

Magene, Esther  2276 Custodian  274943@dadeschools.net 

Mahaffey, George 2072 Zone Mechanic GMahaffey@dadeschools.net 
Mann, Alfred  2326  Vocational, Adult  126260@dadeschools.net 

Marti, Luis  2160 Social Studies Faculty 263659@dadeschools.net  
Martinez, Luis    ESOL Faculty lmartinez43@dadeschools.net 

Martinez, Maria  2314 Nursing Faculty memartinez@dadeschools.net 

Mauldin, Charlean  2811  Food Service  247436@dadeschools.net 

McDonald, Lisa  2080 Drama Faculty lmcdonald@dadeschools.net 

Mendez, Luis  2316 Special Ed. Faculty Mendo44@dadeschools.net 

Mendez-Castrillon, 
Myriam  

2376 
Special Ed. Faculty 

mcastrillon@dadeschools.net 

Mestre, Leopoldo 2364 Science Faculty lmestre@dadeschools.net 

Mezawi, Yordanka  2380  Language Arts Faculty ymezawi@dadeschools.net 

Michaels, Stuart  2295 Material Handler 
(Receiving)  

147443@dadeschools.net  

Mirabal, Maribel 2811 Food Service  287154@dadeschools.net 

Mitov, Terry 2268 Nursing Faculty 304291@dadeschools.net 

Mixco, Lourdes  2428 Social Studies Faculty lmixco@dadeschools.net 

Moffi, John  2817  Social Studies Department 
Head 

jmoffi@dadeschools.net 

Morris, Pauline  2268  Vocational, Health, Adult  269065@dadeschools.net 

Moyel, Mark  2252  Food Service Manager 
(Culinary)  

ChefMark@dadeschools.net 

mailto:clafrance@dadeschools.net
mailto:jlagu002@dadeschools.net
mailto:lary7340@dadeschools.net
mailto:JLasaga@dadeschools.net
mailto:287695@dadeschools.net
mailto:NLazar@dadeschools.net
mailto:181423@dadeschools.net
mailto:lercal@dadeschools.net
mailto:183611@dadeschools.net
mailto:deangela@dadeschools.net
mailto:dlivingston@dadeschools.net
mailto:amlopez@dadeschools.net
mailto:212393@dadeschools.net
mailto:274943@dadeschools.net
mailto:126260@dadeschools.net
mailto:263659@dadeschools.net
mailto:lmartinez43@dadeschools.net
mailto:memartinez@dadeschools.net
mailto:247436@dadeschools.net
mailto:lmcdonald@dadeschools.net
mailto:Mendo44@dadeschools.net
mailto:mcastrillon@dadeschools.net
mailto:lmestre@dadeschools.net
mailto:ymezawi@dadeschools.net
mailto:147443@dadeschools.net
mailto:287154@dadeschools.net
mailto:304291@dadeschools.net
mailto:lmixco@dadeschools.net
mailto:jmoffi@dadeschools.net
mailto:269065@dadeschools.net
mailto:ChefMark@dadeschools.net


Page | 6 Miami Lakes Educational Center November 01, 2013 
 

Murphy, Kevin  2367 Science Faculty  kevinjmurphy@dadeschools.net 

 
N 
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Nealy, Adrianne 2811 Food Service 206230@dadeschools.net 

Nuñez, Kimberly 2438 Community School 305951@dadeschools.net 

 
O 
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O’Brien, Keith 2423 Mathematics Faculty OBrienK@dadeschools.net 

Oxidine, Matais 2810 Technical Music, Fine Arts 177192@dadeschools.net 
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Pargas, Carlos  2387 Social Studies Faculty  carlospargas@dadeschools.net  
Parker, David  2262/2329 Vocational, Auto Body  285660@dadeschools.net  
Parker, James  2254  Principal  jamesparker@dadeschools.net 

Perez, Adam  2070  Staff  adamperez@dadeschools.net 

Phinizy, Elizabeth  2276  Custodian  183087@dadeschools.net 

Pino, Melissa 2407 Financial Aid Counselor  melissap@uaspire.org 

Pitts-Johnakin, Hazel  2313 Nursing Faculty hpitts@dadeschools.net 

Planning Room, E129  2413    N/A  
Planning Room, E241  2422    N/A  

Ponce, Daniel  2318  
Vocational, Truck Driver 
Ed.  drponce@dadeschools.net 

  

Q 
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Raffington, Caroline  2082 Business Ed. Faculty  CRaffington@dadeschools.net 

Reed, Ericka  2392 Language Arts Faculty eedwards@dadeschools.net 

Reeves, Charles 2279 Heavy Duty Diesel Faculty 302051@dadeschools.net 

Rhoden, Valmarie 2292 TABE Lab  092036@dadeschools.net  
Robaina, Yosvaldo 2276 Lead Custodian  266758@dadeschools.net 

Robertson, Libby 2811 Food Service Manager  lhayward@dadeschools.net 

Robinson, Betty  2089 Media Specialist  bgonzalez@dadeschools.net 

Robinson, Jeanetta  2811 Food Service  305372@dadeschools.net 

Robinson, Leon  2276 Custodian  191302@dadeschools.net 
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Robinson, Nathan 2419 Reading Faculty nrobinson@dadeschools.net 

Robles, Pedro  2366  Microsystems Technician  pxrobles@dadeschools.net 

Rodriguez, Amanda 2438 Community School 305439@dadeschools.net 

Rodriguez, Simon  2276 Custodian  261368@dadeschools.net 

Romero, Martha  2353  Commercial Art Faculty patriciaromero@dadeschools.net 

Roque, Lazaro  2811  Food Service Manager  278507@dadeschools.net 

Rowe, Nathaniel   Security r163758@dadeschools.net 

  

S 
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Sampson, Ebony  2397 Testing, Adult  229600@dadeschools.net 

Sanchez, Jorge 2088 Automotive Faculty sanchez@dadeschools.net 

Sanchez, Michael  2363  Science,  Dept. Head  134722@dadeschools.net 

Sandmeyer, Robert  Adult Vocational Faculty sandmeyer@dadeschools.net 

Schweers, Karla 2268 Nursing Faculty lschweers@dadeschools.net 

Sedeno, Yaidelin 2334 Community Schools ysedeno@dadeschools.net 

Smith, Jeannette  2230 Secretary, VP, Adult  mjsmith@dadeschools.net  
Soto, Odalys 2352  Commerical Art Faculty OSoto@dadeschools.net 

Spitnale, Gary  2264 Chef, Culinary Arts Faculty 292420@dadeschools.net  
Suarez, Ivon  2194 Mathematics Faculty 

Faculty 
suarezivon@dadeschools.net 

Suarez, Ricelo 2276 Custodian 310917@dadeschools.net  
Susi, Jennie  2393 Social Studies  jsusi@dadeschools.net  
 
T 
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Tandlich, Michael  2415 Assistant Principal, HS  mtandlich@dadeschools.net  
Taylor Foster, Lynette 2268 Nursing Faculty ltaylorf@dadeschools.net 

Terrana, Anthony Unit 50 School Resource Officer   
Thomas, Tammy 2410 Assistant Principal, HS TRThomas@dadeschools.net 

Thomas, Vilma  2345 Nursing Faculty 245548@dadeschools.net 

Tigerino, Ana  2403  Counselor, HS  atigerino@dadeschools.net 

Turner, Jerry  2371  Science Faculty jturner@dadeschools.net 

 
V 
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Van Berg, Joellyn 2396 Language Arts Faculty jvanberg@dadeschools.net 

Varona, Ana 2234 Assistant Principal, Adult avarona@dadeschools.net  
Vernon, Josephine 2270 SLC Coordinator jvernon@dadeschools.net 

Vernon, Marlon 2270 Cisco Networking Academy mvernon@dadeschools.net 

Viada, Beatriz 2812 Test Chair / Mathematics ambas-viada@dadeschools.net 
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Villadiego, Jose 2262/2329  Vocational, Auto Body  277816@dadeschools.net 

 
W 
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Wallace, Silkenia  2811 Food Service  263805@dadeschools.net 

Walpole, Joe  4315  Language Arts Faculty walpolej@dadeschools.net 

Washington, Shirelle 2268 Nursing Faculty 
swashington-
fisher@dadeschools.net 

Weaver, Craig   Security 223874@dadeschools.net 

Wellman, Debbie  2404  Student Services, HS  DWellman@dadeschools.net 

Whitby, Dionne 2386 Social Studies Faculty dwhitby7@dadeschools.net 

White, Camiller  2217  Secretary, Adult  camillerw@dadeschools.net 

White, Greg  2100 Counselor, Adult  gregwhite@dadeschools.net 

Whiting, Robart  2256 Financial Aid Officer  whitingr@dadeschools.net 

Wilder, Vernon 2212 Counselor, Adult vtwilder@dadeschools.net 

Williams, Gayla  2447 Curriculum Support, CTE 
Liaison 

gwilliams2@dadeschools.net   

Williams, Gene  2087  Physical Education Faculty 137896@dadeschools.net 

Williams, Helen  Unit 26 Security  161269@dadeschools.net 

Williams, James  2365 Science Faculty  williamsj@dadeschools.net 

Williams, Jennifer  2328 Vocational, Health  williamsjp@dadeschools.net 

Williams, Nelva  2345 Nursing Faculty 263938@dadeschools.net 

Williams, Raymond  
2317 

Material Handler 
(Receiving)  

rlwilliams@dadeschools.net 

Williams, Willie Mae  2248/2439 Vocational, Home Ec.  wmwilliams@dadeschools.net 

Wolansky, Phillip  2344 
Vocational, Toyota 
Maintenance  294138@dadeschools.net  
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Ybarra, Joseph  Vocational, Adult 115017@dadeschools.net 

York, James 2255 Vocational, Heavy Duty 
Truck 

jyorke@dadeschools.net 
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Zilka, Richard 2331 Vocational, Appliance 

Repair 
rzilka@dadeschools.net 

Zone Mechanic 2072 
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